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Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thurs., Oct. 9 to

Wed., Oct. 15,1986
Report Supplied by VDA

Head Count: 10,252
Trend: Steady to 2.00 higher.

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
58.00-68.00; 500-700 lbs. 52.00-63.00;
700-1000 lbs. 50.0060.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 55.0067.00; 500700 lbs.
55.0063.00; 7001000 lbs. 57.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 49.0061.25; 500
700 lbs. 51.0060.75; 7001000 lbs.
55.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.0056.00; 500700 lbs. 45.00
55.00 ; 700900 lbs. 44.0052.25. Large
1 300500 lbs. 47.5056.00; 500700
lbs. 48.00-58.00; 700900 lbs. 45.00
53.00. Small 1 300500 lbs. 43.75-
51.00; 500700 lbs. 43.0049.00; 700

900 lbs. 44.0048.50.
South & Southwest Va.

STEERS; Medium 1 300500 lbs.
60.0075.00; 500700 lbs. 55.0064.00;
700900 lbs. 50.0060.75. Urge 1300
500 lbs. 62.0074.00; 500700 lbs.
55.0067.50; 700900 lbs. 53.0060.75.
Small 1300500 lbs. 53.0065.00; 500
700 lbs. 50.0059.75; 700900 lbs.
53.5055.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 50.0063.50; 500700 lbs. 45.50
56.50; 700900 lbs. 46.5054.00. Large
1 300500 lbs. 52.0061.00; 500700
lbs. 47.0056.00; 700900 lbs. 45.00
54.00. Small 1 300500 lbs. 45.00
58.00 ; 500700 lbs. 42.5053.50; 700
900 lbs. 48.0052.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Oct. 11

Report supplied by auction

TorkCounty " "1
Livestock Sales Ltd. I

P.O. BOX 243 • FAWN GROVE, PA 17321 |
(717)993-2564

HAY SALE 10 A.M.
October 25,1986

York On!' Livi itocl Aucti
t 4 between Stewartstown and

NewPark
AllKinds ofLivestock Sold on Commission

GWALTNEY OF SMITHFIELD
Open Every Monday - Hogs - 6:00 a.m. -12 noon

Auction - 7 00 p.m. - ?

toute

STEERS: 3-$4.00 lower. M&L-l
300500 lbs. 58.0066.50; 500700 lbs.
55.0063.00; 7001000 lbs. 51.25-
60.00; Holstein 3001000 lbs. 40.25-
52.00. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 49.50
60.00; 500700 lbs. 53.0060.75; 700
1000 lbs. 52.0055.00.

Buyers - Livestock Producers - Farmers
We Need &Appreciate Your Patronage

FEEDER BULLS: 2-53.00 lower.
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 57.0064.00; 500
700 lbs. 50.0055.25. S-L&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 44.0053.00; 500700 lbs.
44.0052.00.

HEIFERS: 1-J2.00 higher. M&L-
-1 300500 lbs. 48.0055.25; 500700
lbs. 47.25-54.00 ; 7001000 lbs. 47.25-
53.00. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 43.00
48.00 ; 500700 lbs. 42.0047.00; 700
1000 lbs. 43.25-48.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef: w/Calves
415.00547.00; Baby Calves: 12.00
93.00 mostly 40.0065.00.

Stan & Mary Nagle -Ownon
Phone: (215) 566-3239

SLAUGHTER COWS; Trend.
2.00 Lower. Utility & Commercial
2-4 29.00-35.75- 1 @ 38.00; Canner &

Cutters 1-3 26.00-31.00.
SLAUGHTER BULLS; 1&2

39.75-46.25.
LAMBS: Trend. Steady. Blue O

High Choice & Prime 61.00; Red O
Choice 58.75; Feeder Lambs

F&S OF VIRGINIA
HAY AUCTION

NEW MARKET. VA
| EVERY TUESDAY, AT 11:30 AjjT

Open to everyone to buy & sell.
Drought Stricken area in the heart of
the Shenandoah Valley Horse
Country, Dairy & Beef Cattle
Country. 3% Commission will be
charged to the sellers.
Auction will be conducted at the F & S
Auto Auction, located on Rt. 11 North, 2
miles North of New Market, VA and 3
miles South of Mount Jackson, VA.
Our policy is cash, certified check or
bank letter.
For more information call;

703-740-8065 Or 703-298-9187.

4 GAL. MONOFLO
MEDICATOR

Featuring: W
• Large 4 GallonCapacity
• Insta-Flo AdjustmentsPat. Pend. No Shut

Down To Change Washers
• No MovingParts - NoSticking Pumps
• All Stainless Steel Clamp- No Messing

Around With 24 Nuts & 24Bolts!
• Built In Pressure Reducer More Accurate
• New Chemical Resistant, ToughDiaphragm-

With 5 Year Warranty!
• Quick Couplings Make Cleaning And

Assembly FastAnd Easy
Listsl49.9s d»QQ QPReg. $129.95 NOW yuU*UO
E/MHERR EQUIP. INC.

Willow Street, Pa. 17584
Rt. 272 South

V (717)464-3321 or Toll Free
1-800-732-0053

TOBACCO MEETING
We are announcing\hefollowing meetingswith news of the 1986 tobacco

marketingseason. Bring your questions and concerns.
MONDAY, OCTOBER 20

Martindale Fire Hall
7:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22
Roth’s Auction House, Kirkwood

7:30 p.m.

jf Watch for future ads with more dates i
2 and locations of upcoming meetings. J

Eric R. Probst, Speaker

Garden Spot Tobacco Auction Paradise Tobacco Sales
P.O. Box 190 P.O. Box 306,19 Meadow Lane

Blue Ball, PA 17506 Paradise, PA 17562

Livestock market and auction news
Choice 61.0067.75; Slaughter Ewes
23.25-26.25.

HOGS; $3.75 higher. US 1-3 200
240 lbs. 53.85; Sows 1-3 40.0048.00;
Boars 30.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 47.5055.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Oct. 14,1986
Report Supplied by Auction

CATTLE: Steers: Strong
Demand! $2.00 higher than last
week on a Good Run. Choice 58.85-
62.35; Good 54.00-58.75; Medium
53.50 & Down; Good Holsteins
48.50-52.75; Medium Holsteins 47.00
& Down. Heifers: Mostly steady on
Good Run. Choice none offered.
Good 50.00-53.50; Choice Holsteins
48.00-52.00; Medium-Good
Holsteins 47.00 & Down. Cows:
Large Run, $l.OO to spots $2.00
higher with very active bidding.
High Yield 40.00-42.25 Ind. at 44.00;
Good 37.00-39.85; Medium 34.50-
37.00; Big Middle 31.50-38.50;
Shelly 33.00 & Down. FAT Bulls:
Mostly steady. Good 47.00-51.00;
Medium40.00-46.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 100 head
with Good Demand for Quality
Cattle.'Steers (350-750 lbs.) Good

LIVESTOCK
spoken here.

• Tj All kinds of
y - \A7 / loansfor livestock
;

** \>TvVj produciton.

FIXED RATE LOANS
FOR FEEDER CATTLE

Terms- 6,9 &12 Months
MinimumLoan Size $20,000

FARM CREDIT SERVICE
Lancaster 717-291-1855
New Holland 354-6300

Quarryville 786-7007
Annville 8674474

Elizabethville 362-8115
fhe Farm Credit System

ATTENTION
GRAIN PRODUCERS

You Can Sell Your Com
By Locking In The Basis.And

Pricing It Anytime
Prior ToDelivery

Call For Updates On mlwA a
Price And Basis;
717-761-2740
800-382-1356

nrn
|| I FA COMMODITY FUTURES SERVICE, INC.

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 18,1986-A9

53.50-57.00; Medium 48.00-53.00;
Culls 47.00 & Down. Heifers: (all
weights) Choice 50.00-54.00; Good
45.0049.00; Medium 41.0044.00;
Utility 36.00-40.50. Bulls (all
weights): Good 50.00-54.00;
Medium41.0049.00.

VEAL CALVES: Good Run -

Strong Demand for Farm Bulls.
Choice 75.00-90.00; Good 65.00-
74.00; Medium 55.00-64.00;
Light/Standard 46.00-54.00; Farm
Bulls 90.00-118.00; Farm Heifers to
72.00; Weak& Rough 45.00 & Down.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts Strong
Demand! Steady to .50 higher. (US
No. 1-3) 210-250 lbs. 53.50-55.00; (US
No. 2&3) 210-250 lbs. 51.75-53.25.

SOWS: Heavy Sows mostly
steady; Light sows $2.00 to $4.00
higher. Over 450 lbs. 47.0048.75;
under 450 49.50-51.50 ; 2 & 3’s 40.00-
45.50; Boars: Heavy35.00-39.00.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd.) (15-
20 lbs. 15.00-17.00) (20-30 lbs. 22.00-
26.00); (30451b5. 31.00-35.00).

LAMBS: Good Run with Good
Demand! (esp. for Lambs under 80
lbs.)- Choice 64.00-70.00; Good
56.0063.00; Medium 47.0055.00.

EWES: Mostly 22.0030.00 lbs.
Goats: (Lg.) 50.0062.50; (hd)
Sm./Med. 28.0045.50 (hd).

Special Feeder Cattle Sale this
Tuesday, Oct. 21; 7:00 p.m.

NEED SOMEONE WHO
CAN FILLTHE SHOES?

TryA Help Wanted Ad
In Classified

Phone 717 394 3047or 717 U64

FEEDER
CATTLE
6 PIG SALES

TUESDAY
OCTOBER 21

7 00 P.M. SHARP

CARLISLE
Livestock Market Inc
Just off 181 at Exit 12

Phone (717) 249-45110 r
Evemnfs. Jim 248-2359


